SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 393

WHEREAS, The Texas Senate is pleased to salute Benjamin "Ben" John Jackman of College Station for completing the rigorous requirements necessary to attain the rank of Eagle Scout; and

WHEREAS, A highly respected member of Boy Scout Troop 802, which is sponsored by A&M United Methodist Church and led by Scoutmaster John Bennett, Mr. Jackman is being duly recognized during an Eagle Scout Court of Honor on March 23, 2003, for his exceptional achievements; and

WHEREAS, This impressive young Texan has earned the required 21 merit badges for basic scouting activities and serves as an outstanding role model for his fellow troop members; for his Eagle Scout project, Mr. Jackman coordinated the efforts of a group of scouts to create a picnic area for the use of patients and staff at the Hospice of the Brazos Valley; and

WHEREAS, Ben Jackman's commitment to scouting, his family, and his community is an inspiration to all who know him, and it is truly a pleasure to honor him at this time; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 78th Legislature, hereby congratulate Benjamin John Jackman on attaining the rank of Eagle Scout and extend to him sincere best wishes for future success and happiness; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this Resolution be prepared for Mr. Jackman as an expression of high regard by the Texas Senate.

Carona

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on March 18, 2003.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate